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2005 KENTUCKY CASH RECEIPTS 
FROM FARM MARKETINGS 

STATE TOTAL = $3,971,358,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY TOBACCO 
CASH RECEIPTS 

(1980 – 2005) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY TOBACCO PRODUCTION 
RECORD HIGHS AND LOWS 

HIGHS Year Price Year Yield/Acre Year Production 
  $/Lb.  lbs.  (000) lbs. 
Burley 2004 2.000 1970 2,710 1982 551,250 

Dark Fire 2004 2.533 2006 3,500 1919 155,478 

Dark Air 2004 2.205 2006 3,100 1919 102,990 

       
Price Year Yield/Acre Year Production LOWS Year 
$/Lb.  lbs.  (000) lbs. 

Burley 1931 0.086 1936     690 1927 130,425 

Dark Fire 1931 0.047 1933     693 1973   11,569 

Dark Air 1931 0.033 1927     668 1989     5,558 

2006 STATE RANKINGS FOR 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

ALL BURLEY 
Rank State Production State Production 
  (000 Lbs.)  (000 Lbs.) 
     
1. North Carolina 330,410 KENTUCKY 153,300 

2. KENTUCKY 186,780 Tennessee 30,800 

3. Tennessee 49,135 Pennsylvania 11,550 

4. South Carolina 48,300 Ohio 7,000 

5. Virginia 46,642 North Carolina 6,460 

6. Georgia 30,090 Virginia 4,600 

7. Pennsylvania 16,240 Missouri 3,375 

8. Ohio 7,000   

9. Connecticut 3,992   

10. Missouri 3,375   

11. Florida 2,860   

12. Massachusetts 1,820   

     
 
 

2005 VALUE OF SELECTED 
KY & U.S. EXPORTS 

COMMODITY   KENTUCKY   U. S.  
 (Million Dollars) 
   
Tobacco-Unmanufactured 339.9 983.2 

Live Animals & Meat (Incl.   

  Horses, excl. poultry) 260.5 4,924.0 

Soybeans & Products 154.0 8,843.4 

Feed Grains & Products 92.5 6,944.7 

Wheat & Products 77.7 5,866.8 

Poultry & Products 76.4 3,011.4 

Feeds & Fodders 42.7 2,201.6 

ALL COMMODITIES 1,073.8 62,369.3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY TOBACCO STILL COUNTS 
 
• KENTUCKY FARMERS GROW THREE 

“TYPES” OF TOBACCO; BURLEY, DARK 
FIRE-CURED AND DARK AIR-CURED 

 
• BURLEY TOBACCO IS GROWN IN 110 OF 

KENTUCKY’S 120 COUNTIES. IT 
ACCOUNTS FOR 82% OF ALL TOBACCO 
GROWN IN KENTUCKY AND IS PRIMARILY 
USED IN CIGARETTES 

 
• DARK FIRE-CURED AND DARK AIR-CURED 

PRODUCTION IS CONCENTRATED IN 20 
WESTERN KENTUCKY COUNTIES AND IS 
USED PRIMARILY IN SMOKELESS 
TOBACCO PRODUCTS SUCH AS SNUFF, 
CHEWING AND PIPE TOBACCO 

 
• SALES OF ALL TOBACCO GENERATED 

$342.5 MILLION IN CASH RECEIPTS TO 
KENTUCKY FARMERS IN 2005 

 
• VALUE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

DURING 2005 EXCEEDED ONE MILLION 
DOLLARS FOR 72 KENTUCKY COUNTIES 

 
• THE 2002 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE 

ACCOUNTED FOR NEARLY 87,000 FARMS 
IN KENTUCKY, WITH MORE THAN 29,000 
GROWING TOBACCO 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
United States National 
Department of Agricultural 
Agriculture Statistics 
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KENTUCKY 
TOBACCO 

FACTS 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
This brochure highlights some of the significant facts about 
Kentucky’s tobacco industry. Additional information may be 
obtained by calling USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office at 
1-800-928-5277 or visiting our internet web page at 
http://www.nass.usda.gov/ky/. 
 
 

 
USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office 

Leland E. Brown, Director 
 

In cooperation with 
 

Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
Richie Farmer, Commissioner 

 
Commonwealth of Kentucky 

Ernie Fletcher, Governor 
 
 
May 2007 



1964 69 74 78 82 87 92 1997 2002
20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160
Thousands

Total Farms Tobacco Farms

1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005
100

200

300

400

500

600

Million Pounds

1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005
1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Pounds

1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005
5

10

15

20

25

30

Million Pounds

1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

Million Pounds

2006 KENTUCKY TOBACCO 
Type    Acres   Yield Production 
  (Lbs.) 
Burley 73,000 2,100 153,300,000 
Dark Fire 6,200 3,500 21,700,000 
Dark Air 3,800 3,100 11,780,000 
TOTAL 83,000 2,250 186,780,000 

 
2006 KENTUCKY BURLEY 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

Top Ten Counties (000 Lbs) 
  
 1.   Barren 5,446 6. Fleming 4,395 
 2.   Daviess 5,027 7. Mason 4,368 
 3.   Bourbon 4,706 8. Breckinridge 4,072 
 4.   Shelby 4,660 9. Harrison 3,972 
 5.   Christian 4,606 10. Henry 3,790 
 
 

KENTUCKY BURLEY TOBACCO 
YIELD PER HARVESTED ACRE 

(1970 - 2006) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2006 KENTUCKY DARK 

TOBACCO PRODUCTION 
Top Five Counties (Lbs) 

 Dark-Fire 
  1. Calloway 5,874,500 
  2. Graves  4,260,000 
  3. Christian  3,517,500 
  4. Trigg  2,001,000 
  5. Todd  1,824,000 
 
 Dark-Air 
  1. Logan  3,799,600 
  2. Graves  1,284,500 
  3. Todd  1,144,800 
  4. Daviess  1,013,200 
   5. Simpson 668,800 

2006 KENTUCKY BURLEY 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

 
 3,500,000 LBS AND OVER 
 1,500,000 - 3,499,999 
 500,000 - 1,499,999 
 0 - 499,999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2006 KENTUCKY DARK FIRE-CURED 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

 
 
 1,000,000 LBS AND OVER 
 200,000 - 999,999 
 15,000 - 199,999 
 0 - 14,999 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2006 KENTUCKY DARK AIR-CURED 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

 
  
 1,000,000 LBS AND OVER 
 200,000 - 999,999 
 15,000 - 199,999 
 0 - 14,999 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

KENTUCKY BURLEY 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

(1970 - 2006) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY DARK FIRE-CURED 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

(1970 - 2006) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY DARK AIR-CURED 
TOBACCO PRODUCTION 

(1970 - 2006) 
 
 
 

KENTUCKY FARM NUMBERS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2002 Census of Agriculture 

 
 

MARKET YEAR AVG. PRICE PER LB. 
RECEIVED BY FARMERS, 2004 – 2006 

Type 2004 2005 2006 
 (Dollars)        
Burley, Type 31    
KENTUCKY 2.000 1.560 1.650 
Missouri 1.980 1.540 1.600 
N. Carolina 1.943 1.560 1.610 
Ohio 1.990 1.582 1.580 
Pennsylvania    - 1.400 1.650 
Tennessee 1.980 1.600 1.600 
Virginia 1.977 1.575 1.600 
W. Virginia 1.970 1.550    - 
U.S. 1.994 1.564 1.638 
    
Fire-Cured    
KENTUCKY 2.533 2.350 2.400 
Tennessee 2.547 2.410 2.400 
Virginia 1.798 1.974 1.980 
U.S. 2.513 2.369 2.392 
    
Air-Cured    
KENTUCKY 2.205 2.130 2.200 
Tennessee 2.120 2.200 2.200 
U.S. 2.187 2.137 2.200 
    

 


